4. Education Allowance  

a. The University will pay education allowance up to a total of the below per year for 

tuition fees for children (aged 5-18):  

i. Faculty: SR 30,000 (Thirty Thousand Saudi Riyals)  

ii. Administrative Directors: SR 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Saudi Riyals) 

iii. Administrative Managers: SR 12,000 (Twelve Thousand Saudi Riyals) 

b. These fees are payable only for those who are undertaking their education in Saudi 

Arabia. Payment will be made upon submission of related documents to the school 

bank account (e.g. invoices). 

5. Employees’ Loans 

a. Eligibility: